
Nebraska
DIGITAL Government summit 

10:45 AM
CONCURRENT SESSIONS

Cloud Computing – Technologies and Opportunities
John Conley, Executive Director, 

Statewide Internet Portal Authority, State of Colorado

john@cosipa.gov

Mobile Technologies in the Workplace 
Lou Dauten, Government Data Solutions Manager, Verizon Wireless

lou.dauten@verizonwireless.com

Terry Lowe, Systems Coordinator, 

Information Services, Lincoln/Lancaster County 				  

tlowe@lincoln.ne.gov

Social Media in Government
Jacob Greene, Author, Speaker and Consultant

jakegreene1@gmail.com

2:00 PM
CONCURRENT SESSIONS

Enterprise Content Management in Nebraska 
Kevin Keller, Application Manager, Office of the CIO, State of Nebraska 

kevin.keller@nebraska.gov

Security Update: Cyber and Web 2.0 Threats 
Brad Weakly, State Information Security Officer, 

Office of the Chief Information Officer, State of Nebraska 

brad.weakly@nebraska.gov

IT Governance and Portfolio Management
Sumi Smith, Chief, Project Portfolio Management Division, 

Employment Development Department, State of California

sumi.smith@edd.ca.gov

3:20 PM
CONCURRENT SESSIONS

There’s an App for That: Engaging the Mobile Citizen
Steven Jaeger, Director of Sales, Apple

steven_jaeger@apple.com

Andy Perlik, Marketing Manager, Verizon Wireless

andrew.perlik@verizonwireless.com

Web Services Update  
Terry Lowe, Systems Coordinator, 

Information Services, Lincoln/Lancaster County

tlowe@lincoln.ne.gov

Disaster Recovery and Business Continuity: Lessons learned 
from the Lincoln Public School District Office Fire
Kirk Langer, Director of Technology, Lincoln Public Schools 

klanger@lps.org

SPEAKER CONTACT INFORMATION
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 27

Government Technology Executive Events is a division of e.Republic  /  smart media for public sector innovation  /  www.govtech.com/events


